

BID SUMMARY Coolidge Road - Widening and Paving S. 88th Avenue to S. 80th Avenue CITY PROJECT NO. 2217				ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		TTC CONSTRUCTION, LLC Yakima, WA		APPLE TREE CONST. CO., LLC Yakima, WA		COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC. Yakima, WA		GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. Yakima, WA		EVANS & SON, INC Yakima, WA	
ITEM NO.	Bid Security					5% BID BOND		5 % BID BOND		5 % BID BOND		5 % BID BOND		5 % BID BOND	
	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	500.00	500.00	346.24	346.24	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
2	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	48,000.00	48,000.00	33,663.56	33,663.56	5,000.00	5,000.00	36,685.00	36,685.00	27,996.00	27,996.00	46,585.00	46,585.00
3	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	15,887.46	15,887.46	20,000.00	20,000.00	23,800.00	23,800.00	25,500.00	25,500.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
4	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	2,716.82	2,716.82	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,700.00	3,700.00	10,646.00	10,646.00	5,760.00	5,760.00
5	SAW-CUT, PER INCH DEPTH	350	LF	2.00	700.00	1.03	360.50	0.32	112.00	1.00	350.00	0.50	175.00	0.40	140.00
6	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	1320	CY	12.00	15,840.00	15.65	20,658.00	8.00	10,560.00	16.50	21,780.00	15.00	19,800.00	17.45	23,034.00
7	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE (For Trench Back-	1200	TON	22.00	26,400.00	13.82	16,584.00	14.00	16,800.00	12.00	14,400.00	10.00	12,000.00	13.70	16,440.00
8	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE (Sidewalk)	159	TON	22.00	3,498.00	28.06	4,461.54	14.00	2,226.00	33.00	5,247.00	46.00	7,314.00	27.00	4,293.00
9	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	2800	TON	15.00	42,000.00	16.67	46,676.00	16.00	44,800.00	16.50	46,200.00	18.00	50,400.00	17.75	49,700.00
10	ASPHALT TREATED BASE	2030	TON	75.00	152,250.00	48.08	97,602.40	60.00	121,800.00	60.00	121,800.00	48.00	97,440.00	50.20	101,906.00
11	HMA CL. 1/2 IN., PG 64-28	1035	TON	87.00	90,045.00	67.67	70,038.45	75.00	77,625.00	70.50	72,967.50	68.00	70,380.00	71.00	73,485.00
12	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	-1	CALC	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00
13	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	-1	CALC	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00
14	PLAIN CONC. CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM	35	LF	30.00	1,050.00	47.32	1,656.20	40.00	1,400.00	36.00	1,260.00	71.00	2,485.00	36.40	1,274.00
15	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	225	LF	28.00	6,300.00	16.68	3,753.00	25.00	5,625.00	18.00	4,050.00	22.00	4,950.00	22.00	4,950.00
16	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE 12	1220	LF	25.00	30,500.00	16.20	19,764.00	28.00	34,160.00	19.00	23,180.00	21.00	25,620.00	20.30	24,766.00
17	STORMWATER TREATMENT SYSTEM	1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	31,208.37	31,208.37	29,000.00	29,000.00	29,500.00	29,500.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	32,032.00	32,032.00
18	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	19	EA	1,000.00	19,000.00	451.75	8,583.25	500.00	9,500.00	680.00	12,920.00	650.00	12,350.00	505.00	9,595.00
19	VANED GRATE FOR CATCH BASIN, TYPE 1	19	EA	300.00	5,700.00	210.58	4,001.02	162.00	3,078.00	190.00	3,610.00	200.00	3,800.00	202.00	3,838.00
20	DRAINAGE RETENTION BASIN W/24 IN. DIAM. PERF.	346	LF	100.00	34,600.00	69.40	24,012.40	76.60	26,503.60	73.00	25,258.00	80.00	27,680.00	85.50	29,583.00
21	ADJUST MANHOLE	4	EA	250.00	1,000.00	258.10	1,032.40	275.00	1,100.00	500.00	2,000.00	318.00	1,272.00	400.00	1,600.00
22	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CL. B INCL. HAUL	1720	CY	8.00	13,760.00	8.33	14,327.60	7.00	12,040.00	4.00	6,880.00	2.25	3,870.00	7.50	12,900.00
23	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. B	700	LF	2.00	1,400.00	0.20	140.00	1.50	1,050.00	1.00	700.00	1.00	700.00	0.50	350.00
24	ADJUST VALVE BOX	7	EA	200.00	1,400.00	251.61	1,761.27	275.00	1,925.00	250.00	1,750.00	200.00	1,400.00	250.00	1,750.00
25	SILT FENCE	4940	LF	4.00	19,760.00	1.95	9,633.00	2.25	11,115.00	1.20	5,928.00	3.00	14,820.00	5.30	26,182.00
26	ESC LEAD	6	DAY	100.00	600.00	230.83	1,384.98	5.00	30.00	76.00	456.00	500.00	3,000.00	200.00	1,200.00
27	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	5265	LF	11.00	57,915.00	8.50	44,752.50	9.00	47,385.00	8.00	42,120.00	12.00	63,180.00	8.80	46,332.00
28	REMOVING AND RESETTING FENCE	350	LF	30.00	10,500.00	6.20	2,170.00	12.00	4,200.00	6.05	2,117.50	15.00	5,250.00	7.00	2,450.00
29	REMOVING FENCE	1	FA	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
30	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK, 4 IN. THICK	26	SY	30.00	780.00	41.92	1,089.92	31.50	819.00	38.00	988.00	40.00	1,040.00	37.00	962.00
31	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP, TYPE PARALLEL A	1	EA	1,000.00	1,000.00	870.93	870.93	700.00	700.00	750.00	750.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	850.00	850.00
32	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1	4	EA	200.00	800.00	578.52	2,314.08	185.00	740.00	150.00	600.00	500.00	2,000.00	400.00	1,600.00
33	REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT	1	FA	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
TOTAL					680,296.00		516,447.89		529,791.60		546,495.00		566,566.00		567,055.00

CITY ENGINEERS REPORT

COMPETITIVE BIDS WERE OPENED ON OCTOBER 4, 2010.
ALL BIDS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED BY THIS OFFICE.
I RECOMMEND THE CONTRACT BE AWARDED TO:

TTC CONSTRUCTION, LLC

10/5/10
DATE

Douglas Mays
CITY ENGINEER



AWARD MADE BY CITY MANAGER

[Signature]
DATE

[Signature]
CITY MANAGER

CITY OF YAKIMA

Coolidge Road - Widening and Paving
S. 88th Avenue to S. 80th Avenue

PROJECT NO. 2217

Federal Aid Project No.: CM-4560(001)

DATE: October 4, 2010

FILE: Coolidge Road Bid Sum.pub

BID SUMMARY Coolidge Road - Widening and Paving S. 88th Avenue to S. 80th Avenue CITY PROJECT NO. 2217				ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		ROAD CONSTRUCTION NORTHWEST, INC. Renton, WA		WEST COAST CONST. CO., INC. Woodinville, WA		JOHANSEN EXCAVATING, INC. Buckley, WA				
ITEM NO.	Bid Security		QTY	UNIT	5 % BID BOND		5 % BID BOND		5 % BID BOND		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	ITEM				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT				
1	SPCC PLAN		1	LS	500.00	500.00	700.00	700.00	1.00	1.00	950.00	950.00		
2	MOBILIZATION		1	LS	48,000.00	48,000.00	31,000.00	31,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	38,000.00	38,000.00		
3	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL		1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	23,500.00	23,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	26,000.00	26,000.00		
4	CLEARING AND GRUBBING		1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	3,250.00	3,250.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00		
5	SAW-CUT, PER INCH DEPTH		350	LF	2.00	700.00	1.00	350.00	1.00	350.00	0.65	227.50		
6	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL		1320	CY	12.00	15,840.00	14.00	18,480.00	11.50	15,180.00	7.50	9,900.00		
7	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE (For Trench Back-		1200	TON	22.00	26,400.00	1.00	1,200.00	15.00	18,000.00	17.00	20,400.00		
8	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE (Sidewalk)		159	TON	22.00	3,498.00	32.25	5,127.75	20.00	3,180.00	30.00	4,770.00		
9	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE		2800	TON	15.00	42,000.00	17.00	47,600.00	20.00	56,000.00	15.00	42,000.00		
10	ASPHALT TREATED BASE		2030	TON	75.00	152,250.00	62.25	126,367.50	53.00	107,590.00	65.00	131,950.00		
11	HMA CL. 1/2 IN., PG 64-28		1035	TON	87.00	90,045.00	71.50	74,002.50	74.00	76,590.00	81.00	83,835.00		
12	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT		-1	CALC	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	-1.00	1.00	1.00	-1.00		
13	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT		-1	CALC	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	-1.00	1.00	1.00	-1.00		
14	PLAIN CONC. CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM		35	LF	30.00	1,050.00	53.00	1,855.00	50.00	1,750.00	44.50	1,557.50		
15	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.		225	LF	28.00	6,300.00	41.00	9,225.00	43.00	9,675.00	20.50	4,612.50		
16	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE 12		1220	LF	25.00	30,500.00	36.00	43,920.00	36.00	43,920.00	23.00	28,060.00		
17	STORMWATER TREATMENT SYSTEM		1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	34,800.00	34,800.00	37,000.00	37,000.00	32,750.00	32,750.00		
18	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1		19	EA	1,000.00	19,000.00	700.00	13,300.00	700.00	13,300.00	645.00	12,255.00		
19	VANED GRATE FOR CATCH BASIN, TYPE 1		19	EA	300.00	5,700.00	200.00	3,800.00	150.00	2,850.00	235.00	4,465.00		
20	DRAINAGE RETENTION BASIN W/24 IN. DIAM. PERF.		346	LF	100.00	34,600.00	72.00	24,912.00	69.00	23,874.00	78.00	26,988.00		
21	ADJUST MANHOLE		4	EA	250.00	1,000.00	400.00	1,600.00	300.00	1,200.00	370.00	1,480.00		
22	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CL. B INCL. HAUL		1720	CY	8.00	13,760.00	0.10	172.00	9.00	15,480.00	11.00	18,920.00		
23	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. B		700	LF	2.00	1,400.00	0.10	70.00	3.00	2,100.00	0.40	280.00		
24	ADJUST VALVE BOX		7	EA	200.00	1,400.00	240.00	1,680.00	200.00	1,400.00	275.00	1,925.00		
25	SILT FENCE		4940	LF	4.00	19,760.00	4.00	19,760.00	3.50	17,290.00	3.85	19,019.00		
26	ESC LEAD		6	DAY	100.00	600.00	75.00	450.00	50.00	300.00	62.00	372.00		
27	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER		5265	LF	11.00	57,915.00	11.50	60,547.50	10.00	52,650.00	11.35	59,757.75		
28	REMOVING AND RESETTING FENCE		350	LF	30.00	10,500.00	21.00	7,350.00	14.00	4,900.00	13.50	4,725.00		
29	REMOVING FENCE		1	FA	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00		
30	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK, 4 IN. THICK		26	SY	30.00	780.00	39.25	1,020.50	40.00	1,040.00	61.50	1,599.00		
31	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP, TYPE PARALLEL A		1	EA	1,000.00	1,000.00	930.00	930.00	900.00	900.00	1,100.00	1,100.00		
32	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1		4	EA	200.00	800.00	350.00	1,400.00	200.00	800.00	215.00	860.00		
33	REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT		1	FA	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00		
	TOTAL					680,296.00		593,367.75		597,822.00		617,756.25		



CITY OF YAKIMA
Coolidge Road - Widening and Paving
S. 88th Avenue to S. 80th Avenue

PROJECT NO. 2217
Federal Aid Project No.: CM-4560(001)

DATE: October 4, 2010
FILE: Coolidge Road Bid Sum.pub